CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Mu	ance Committee inicipal Services lities Committee			
SUBJECT: Awar	d of Contract			
The Department of Unit J-20 Mini Sto			that the follo	owing described work:
Be awarded to:	Alfson Excavati	ing IIC		
	P.O. Box 117	ing, LLC		
Address.	14523 Clarks M	ills Road		
	Valders, WI 542			
	Value15, W1 5 12	2 13		
In the amount of	:			
With a %				
For a project total				
** OR **				
In an amount Not	To Exceed:		\$200,000.00	
Bu	dget:	\$200,000.00		
	mate:	\$200,000.00		
Committee l	Date:	04/01/20		
Council 1	Date:	04/01/20		

BID TABULATION

MINI STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION

Unit J-20

March 24, 2020

March 24, 2020										
			Alfson Excavating LLC		Wood Sewer & Excavating		Robert J. Immel Excavating		Van Straten Construction Co	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	4,000	lin.ft.	\$32.50	\$130,000.00	\$38.00	\$152,000.00	\$43.35	\$173,400.00	\$45.00	\$180,000.00
2. Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	110	lin.ft.	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
3. Furnish & Install 4" Storm Riser	600	lin.ft.	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	\$44.00	\$26,400.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
4. Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	100	lin.ft.	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
5. Connect Sump Pump	10	each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
6. Furnish & Install Auger Section	300	lin.ft.	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
7. Furnish & Construct PVC Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.2)	5	each	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
8. Furnish & Construct Concrete Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.0	4 1	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8:				\$171,030.00		\$189,080.00		\$229,850.00		\$249,750.00

BID TABULATION

MINI STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION

Unit J-20

March 24, 2020

March 24, 2020								
			M&E Construction, LLC		Advance Construction, Inc.		Highway Landscapers, Inc	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	4,000	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$200,000.00	\$52.60	\$210,400.00	\$50.21	\$200,840.00
2. Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	110	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$87.50	\$9,625.00	\$101.50	\$11,165.00
3. Furnish & Install 4" Storm Riser	600	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$52.24	\$31,344.00
4. Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	100	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$113.25	\$11,325.00
5. Connect Sump Pump	10	each	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$160.30	\$1,603.00
6. Furnish & Install Auger Section	300	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$91.67	\$27,501.00
7. Furnish & Construct PVC Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.2)	5	each	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,860.80	\$9,304.00
8. Furnish & Construct Concrete Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04	. 1	each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,281.00	\$1,281.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00
TOTAL ITEMS	TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8:					\$263,056.00		\$296,407.00